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MINUTES 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

 
May 7, 2013 

 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, 
May 7, 2013, commencing at 9:30 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, 
Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi Craddick were present.  
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10240: Application of Atmos Pipeline - Texas for 2012 test year 
annual interim rate adjustment filing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
2. Docket No. C13-0013-SC-42-D: Application of Dos Repúblicas Coal 
Partnership for acceptance of additional reclamation performance bond and 
letter of credit issued by Amergy Bank, Houston, Texas; Permit No. 42B,  
Eagle Pass Mine, Maverick County, Texas.  
Chairman Smitherman and Commissioner Craddick voted to approve the 
examiners recommendation. Commissioner Porter voted present. 
 
3. Docket No. C13-0015-SC-26-E: Application of Texas Municipal Power 
Agency for Commission acceptance of a collateral bond with amended and 
restated letter of credit (LOC) (Amendment No. 7) to provide a replacement 
bond for its Permit No. 38D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, in Grimes County, 
Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
4. Docket No. C13-0016-SC-38-E: Application of Texas Municipal Power 
Agency for Commission acceptance of a replacement self-bond and a 
replacement collateral bond with amended and restated letter of credit (LOC) 
(Amendment No. 8) to provide replacement bonds for its Permit No. 38D, 
Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine V, in Grimes County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 



MINUTES – May 7, 2013 

  2

 
5. Docket No. C12-0030-SC-45-F: Application of Farco Mining, Inc. for release 
of Phase I reclamation obligations (backfilling, regrading, and drainage control) 
for 421.4 acres and Phase II reclamation obligations (establishment of 
revegetation and compliant drainage) for 110.5 acres within its Treviño Mine, 
Permit No. 45D, located in Webb County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
6. O&G 7B-0278212: Application of L R Operating Co. for commercial disposal 
authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the J B Ragle Lease, Well No. 5, 
Palo Pinto County Regular Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
The Commission signed an order reflecting the decision it made on this item at 
the April 9, 2013, conference. 
 
7. O&G 02-0278322: Application of Karnes County Properties, L.L.C. for 
commercial disposal authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the KC SWD Lease, 
Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.  
The Commission signed an order reflecting the decision it made on this item at 
the April 9, 2013, conference. 
 
8. O&G 02-0275735: Application of Pinnergy, Ltd. for commercial disposal 
authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the Yoakum SWD Lease, Well No. 1, 
Yoakum, N. (Upr. Wilcox) Field, Lavaca County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
9. O&G 01-0276416: Application of Coastal Plains Disposal #1, L.L.C. for a 
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, Wilson SWD Lease, Well No. 1, 
Stockdale, East (Chalk, Lower) Field, Wilson County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
10. O&G 06-0276507: Commission-called hearing to consider the complaint of 
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. regarding Permit No. 16157 issued to 
Trinity Services, L.L.C. for the Riley (14193) Lease, Well No. 1SW, Waskom 
(Riley 6225) Field, Harrison County, Texas.  
The Commission passed on this item until the next conference. 
 
11. O&G 09-0273416: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral 
Interest Pooling Act for the Proposed Wesco A-1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 10H, 
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission voted unanimously to deny the protestant’s motion for 
rehearing.    
Commissioner Porter and Commissioner Craddick voted to grant applicant’s 
motion for rehearing for the limited purpose of removing Term 6 from the final 
order. Chairman Smitherman voted no. 
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The Commission recessed @ 10:01 a.m. The Commission reconvened @ 10:05 
a.m. 
 
12. O&G 09-0273417: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral 
Interest Pooling Act for the Proposed Page Street D1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 11H, 
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission voted unanimously to deny the protestant’s motion for 
rehearing.   The Commission voted to grant the for motion of rehearing filed by 
the applicant for the limited purposes of  
1) adopting the revised MIPA plat sponsored by XTO; and,  
2) removing Term 6 from the final order.  
Chairman Smitherman concurred regarding the adoption of the plat but 
dissented as to the removal of Term 6. 
 
13. O&G 20-0280598: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of A.O.E. Operators, Inc. 
(Operator No. 000555).  
The Commission voted to grant the agreed motion for rehearing. 
 
14. O&G 20-0280617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ledbetter, Jerald D. 
Estate of (Operator No. 493707).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
15. O&G 20-0280621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nacogdoches Oil and 
Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 598796).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
16. O&G 20-0280624: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PGI Operating, L.L.C.  
(Operator No. 630825).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
17. O&G 20-0281130: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ken-Tex Crude 
Producers, Inc. (Operator No. 455355).  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
18. O&G 20-0281144: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rice Drilling Company  
(Operator No. 706685).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
19. O&G 02-0280936: Application of H & P Exploration Co. and Petra Oleum 
Corp. to renumber and amend field rules for the Borchers (5700 Yegua) Field, 
Lavaca County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 7B-0280425: Application of L.C.S. Production Company to renumber 
and amend field rules for the White Flat (Strawn) Field, Nolan County, Texas.  



MINUTES – May 7, 2013 

  4

 
21. O&G 7B-0280427: Application of L.C.S. Production Company to renumber 
and amend field rules for the White Flat Field, Nolan County, Texas.  
 
22. O&G 01-0280555: Application of Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. to adopt field 
rules for the Atlee (Olmos) Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
23. O&G 01-0280721: Application of Prime Operating Company to consider 
amending the field rules for the Hugh Fitzsimmons (San Miguel) Field, Dimmitt 
and Maverick Counties, Texas.  
 
24. O&G 05-0280992: Application of O'Benco, Inc. to consider amending the 
field rules for the Cheneyboro (Cotton Valley) Field, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
25. O&G 01-0280554: Application of Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. to consolidate 
various fields into the Tri Bar (Olmos) Field and to renumber and amend field 
rules for the Tri Bar (Olmos) Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
26. O&G 03-0280424: Application of Samson Exploration, L.L.C. to consider an 
MER allowable for the Sunset Unit, Well No. 1H, Sunset (Frio 8230) Field, 
Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
27. O&G 8A-0279560: Application of Occidental Permian Ltd. to consider an 
MER for the E Ownby (69815) Lease, Well Nos. 7 and 8, Ownby (Clear Fork, 
Upper) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.  
 
28. O&G 01-0276726: Application of Riley Exploration, L.L.C. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Joey Smith Lease, Well No. 3H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-
1) Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
29. O&G 01-0281025: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 
16 TAC §3.32 for the H.E. Unit Facility, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, 
Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
30. O&G 01-0280722: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Nancy Edmund Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, 
Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
31. O&G 01-0280723: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the ET Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle 
Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
32. O&G 01-0281355: Application of Talisman Energy USA, Inc. for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Powers Lease, Well Nos. L 1H, L 3H, and L 
5H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.  
 
33. O&G 01-0281356: Application of Talisman Energy USA, Inc. for an 
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exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Aery Gas Unit 1, Well No. 1, and Aery B 
Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.  
 
34. O&G 09-0281425: Application of Anschutz Exploration Corporation for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the White Lease, Well No. 1H, Wildcat Field, 
Wilbarger County, Texas.  
 
35. O&G 09-0280638: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.101 to expand the tight gas area designation for the Newark, East and St. Jo 
Ridge (Barnett Shale) Fields, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
36. O&G 8A-0280186: Application of Tabula Rasa Energy, L.L.C. for a permit 
pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.36 and 3.46 to inject fluid containing hydrogen sulfide 
into a reservoir productive of oil or gas for the Lindoss Unit, Well Nos. 3, 5W, 
6W, 9, 10, 11W, 13, 14, 33W and 40W, Seminole, East (San Andres) Field, 
Gaines County, Texas.  
 
37. O&G 03-0280441: Application of H.E.R. Operating, L.L.C. to supercede the 
final order entered August 28, 2012, in Oil & Gas Docket No. 03-0268073 
ordering Laird, Wayne to plug the Tatum-Wheat, et al. (RRC No. 05969) Lease, 
Well Nos. 1 and 2, and the Burch-Wheat Central Battery (RRC No. 09641) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Sour Lake Field, Hardin County, Texas, and enabling H.E.R. 
Operating, L.L.C. to become operator of record.  
 
38. O&G 20-0280628: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pyle Petroleum, Inc. 
(Operator No. 683968).  
 
39. O&G 20-0280631: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Russell - Ft. Trinidad 
Op., L.L.C. (Operator No. 736715).  
 
40. O&G 20-0281112: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BNR Operating, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 077577).  
 
41. O&G 20-0281115: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craruth Energy 
Corporation (Operator No. 186685).  
 
42. O&G 20-0281118: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Fairway Links Energy, 
Inc. (Operator No. 259780).  
 
43. O&G 20-0281122: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of HEZ Petroleum 
Company (Operator No. 383306).  
 
44. O&G 20-0281124: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J. Winders Energy, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 427278).  
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45. O&G 20-0281127: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J.J. Energy Company 
(Operator No. 427710).  
 
46. O&G 20-0281131: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K2 Petroleum, Inc. 
(Operator No. 479235).  
 
47. O&G 20-0281133: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mayjac I, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 536431).  
 
48. O&G 20-0281134: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Metco Oil Corporation 
(Operator No. 562200).  
 
49. O&G 20-0281136: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petro Haley (Operator 
No. 660062).  
 
50. O&G 20-0281139: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quality Extraction 
Serv. & Op., L.L.C. (Operator No. 684557).  
 
51. O&G 20-0281143: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rheata Resources, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 704807).  
 
52. O&G 20-0281145: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Richards, Tot Oil Co. 
(Operator No. 707430).  
 
53. O&G 20-0281150: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rust Oil Corp. 
(Operator No. 737890).  
 
54. O&G 20-0281152: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sandel Operating 
Company (Operator No. 747534).  
 
55. O&G 20-0281155: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Smith Petroleum 
Company (Operator No. 794695).  
 
56. O&G 20-0281160: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texstar Drilling, Inc. 
(Operator No. 850904).  
 
57. O&G 20-0281163: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of WJH Energy, Inc. 
(Operator No. 888225).  
 
58. O & G 08-0281267: Railroad Commission District 08, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §3.43 for the Bootleg 
Canyon (Ellenburger) (10613500) Field, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
59. O & G 08-0281268: Railroad Commission District 08, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §3.43 for the Ford, West 
(Wolfcamp) (31913800) Field, Culberson County, Texas.  
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60. O & G 05-0272329: Railroad Commission District 05, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §3.43 for the Calvert 
(Cotton Valley) (14922100) Field, Robertson County, Texas.  
 
61. O & G 04-0281882: Apache Corporation for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Vicksburg T and U 
Formations, Flores (Vicksburg, Lower) (31533500) Field, Starr County, Texas.  
 
RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following well items: 
 
62. O&G 20-0281596: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arkose Petroleum, Inc. 
(Operator No. 030811).  
 
63. O&G 20-0281597: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BC Wilson and 
Company (Operator No. 058904).  
 
64. O&G 20-0281598: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Breeze, James R. 
(Operator No. 090715).  
 
65. O&G 20-0281599: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bright Hawk 
Operating Company (Operator No. 093102).  
 
66. O&G 20-0281600: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of C & S Operating 
(Operator No. 121055).  
 
67. O&G 20-0281601: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cannon Operating 
Company, L.L.C. (Operator No. 129223).  
 
68. O&G 20-0281602: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Casa Operations 
(Operator No. 138882).  
 
69. O&G 20-0281603: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Diamond S Masada, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 216984).  
 
70. O&G 20-0281604: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Frisco Mineral 
Management, L.L.C. (Operator No. 286710).  
 
71. O&G 20-0281605: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of G & T Oil (Operator 
No. 292354).  
 
72. O&G 20-0281606: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Henderson Petroleum 
Corporation (Operator No. 377078).  
 
73. O&G 20-0281607: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jackson, Lawton C., 
Jr. (Operator No. 429266).  
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74. O&G 20-0281608: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jin Petroleum, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 432947).  
 
75. O&G 20-0281609: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kennemer, Darrell 
(Operator No. 457132).  
 
76. O&G 20-0281610: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LGL Energy, Inc. 
(Operator No. 500224).  
 
77. O&G 20-0281611: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mahler, Kelly 
Operating (Operator No. 522276).  
 
78. O&G 20-0281612: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MBM Energy 
Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 537079).  
 
79. O&G 20-0281613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mobile Petrovac, Inc. 
(Operator No. 572625).  
 
80. O&G 20-0281614: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Noxxe Oil and Gas, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 615853).  
 
81. O&G 20-0281616: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Purex Energy, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 683054).  
 
82. O&G 20-0281617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rowland, Rex D. 
(Operator No. 731660).  
 
83. O&G 20-0281618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SMC Oil & Gas, Inc. 
(Operator No. 789634).  
 
84. O&G 20-0281619: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SPH Development, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 809637).  
 
85. O&G 20-0281620: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Stetson Petroleum 
Corp. (Operator No. 819479).  
 
86. O&G 20-0281621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sweetwater Drilling 
Co., Inc. (Operator No. 833285).  
 
87. O&G 20-0281622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tejones Operating 
Corporation (Operator No. 841338).  
 
88. O&G 20-0281623: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trident Corporation 
(Operator No. 869200).  
 
89. O&G 20-0281624: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tx Lone Star 
Operating Co., L.L.C. (Operator No. 875196).  
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90. O&G 20-0280634: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trek Petroleum 
Company, Inc. (Operator No. 867579).  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
91. O&G 7C-0278196: Enforcement action against WTI Operating, L.L.C. 
(945222) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hord (16587) Lease, Well No. 
701, Fennell (Goen) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2).  
 
92. O&G 09-0278471: Enforcement action against Barker, Robert Carl, Jr., 
Sole Proprietor, B&B Enterprises (039777) for violation of Statewide Rules on 
the Barker, A.C. (21821) Lease, Well No. 1, Jack County Regular Field, Jack 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.9(12) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
93. O&G 03-0278304: Enforcement action against Stellar Exploration & Prod., 
Inc. (817306) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Brown "B" Lease, Well No. 
2 (644672), Wildcat Field, Washington County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I) and 3.16(b).  
 
94. O&G 03-0278305: Enforcement action against Stellar Exploration & Prod., 
Inc. (817306) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Brown "B" Lease, Well Nos. 
3 and 4A, Clay Creek Field, Washington County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3 and 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I).  
 
95. O&G 01-0277497: Enforcement action against Blue River, Inc. (076767) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the LaMastus (14997) Lease, Well No. 1, Nixon 
Field, Wilson County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.15(e)(3).  
 
96. O&G 02-0267054: Enforcement action against Act Operating, Inc. (003648) 
for violation of Statewide Rules on the Jesse Klimitchek Lease, Well No. 1 
(173585), Ezzell, S. (Frio 2800) Field, Lavaca County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006745: Enforcement action against C&C 
Road Construction, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at the intersection of Ashford & Emerald Coast 
(Elgin), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007041: Enforcement action against Roman 
Electric for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 4905 Lippizaner, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
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99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007209: Enforcement action against CR 
Contracting, LTD. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention at 1200 Wild Pine (Lone Star Parkway), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007352: Enforcement action against 
American Wall Systems, L.P. for violation of Commission Rules for 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 5638 Dalton Ranch Lane 
(University Boulevard), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b). 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013636: Enforcement action against Levco 
Construction, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention at 5801 Highway 6, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007226: Enforcement action against 
America's Flag & Poles, Inc.for violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1500 Bluebird Drive, Little Elm, Denton County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007031: Enforcement action against All 
American Holdings, LLC d/b/a All American Construction for violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 3939 
Grand, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007042: Enforcement action against All 
American Holdings, LLC d/b/a All American Construction for violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at Fair Park 
Lane (Admiral Nimitz) Dallas, Dallas County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b).  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015272: Enforcement action against All 
American Holdings, LLC d/b/a All American Construction for violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 7475 JJ 
Lemmon, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
106. O&G 7C-0273435: Penergy (Operator No. 651174) enforcement action 
regarding the Shannon, J.M. Est. C- (02069) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, and the 
Shannon "D" (12937) Lease, Well No. 3, Vaughn Field, Crockett County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule §3.14(b)(2).  
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107. O&G 7C-0273436: Penergy (Operator No. 651174) enforcement action 
regarding the Shannon - 18A (06807) Lease, Well No. 1, Vaughn (Queen) Field, 
Crocket County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule §3.14(b)(2).  
 
108. O&G 7C-0273437: Penergy (Operator No. 651174) enforcement action 
regarding the Shannon "4" (05950) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, and the Shannon 
-D- (07086) Lease, Well No. 2, Vaughn (Queen) Field, Crockett County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule §3.14(b)(2).  
 
109. O&G 7C-0274311: Michael D. Lillis, Sole Proprietor (Operator No. 600740) 
enforcement action regarding the Klatt (055447) Lease, Well No. 1, Lojon 
(Strawn) Field, McCulloch County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
§3.14(b)(2).  
 
110. O&G 04-0268983: CO Energy (Operator No. 161428) enforcement action 
regarding the Davenport, D. State Lease, Well No. 2C (RRC No. 032638), 
Rincon, North (Rincon B-3300) Field, and Davenport, D. State (05919) Lease, 
Well No. 2T, Rincon, North (4240) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule §3.14(b)(2).  
 
111. O&G 7C-0279652: J & J Services Company (Operator No. 427662) 
enforcement action regarding the Farmer -56- (06902) Lease, Well Nos. 4 and 
6, Rock Pen (Canyon) Field, Irion County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
§§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III) and 3.46(j).  
 
112. O&G 7B-0278490: Diamond S Masada, L.L.C. (Operator No. 216984) 
enforcement action regarding the Williams, R. D. "A" (00478) Lease, Well Nos. 
1, 1A, 2A, 4, 4F, and 8, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.3(1)-(3), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(g)(2).  
 
113. O&G 09-0278523: Kennemer, Darrell, Sole Proprietor (Operator No. 
457132) enforcement action regarding the Kempner (13875) Lease, Well No. 4, 
Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rule §3.46(a).  
 
114. O&G 01-0277160: TX Energy Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 875192) 
enforcement action regarding the Frost National Bank (RRC No. 246668) Well 
No. 1, Evergreen Farms NE (1st Olmos) Field, Dimmit County, Texas. Violation 
of Statewide Rule §3.46(g)(1).  
 
115. O&G 04-0280390: Henderson Petroleum (Operator No. 377078) 
enforcement action regarding the River-Santa Margarita Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC 
No. 148424), Santa Margarita (Wilcox 9900) Field, Starr County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.2(a), 3.3(1) and (3), and 3.14(b)(2).  
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116. O&G 8A-0281519: Fasken Oil and Ranch, L.T.D. (Operator No. 263696) 
enforcement action regarding the MTS (San Andres) Unit (66358) Lease, Well 
No. 611, MTS (San Andres) Field, Dawson County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule §3.36(c)(14).  
 
117. O&G 10-0263485: Prairie Oil Company (Operator No. 675850) 
enforcement action regarding the Ruscoe Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC No. 023270) 
Panhandle, West Field, Gray County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
§§3.3(1) - (2), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).  
 
118. LP-Gas 2383: Boyd's Equipment, Inc. (License No. 00322) enforcement 
action regarding the Randall County Feed Yard, North and Middle Hospitals, 
15000 FM 2219, Amarillo, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135.  
 
119. LP-Gas 2384: Ripple Air enforcement action regarding the Elm Creek 
Village Marina, 457 RR 10, Voss, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.7(a)(4).  
 
120. LP-Gas 2392: Hodum Plumbing Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding the 
Houston Garden Center #33, 21530 Katy Freeway, Katy, Harris County, Texas. 
Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.401.  
 
121. LP-Gas 2394: Farmers Oil Company, Inc. (License No. 14486) enforcement 
action regarding the LP-Gas Delivery Truck Nos. 240 and 111, Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.202(a).  
 
122. LP-Gas 2399: Aeropres Corporation (License No. 00620) enforcement 
action regarding LP-Gas Delivery Truck, Unit No. T-161, Ennis, Ellis County, 
Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.202(a).  
 
123. LP-Gas 2410: Mr. G Propane, Inc. (License No. 10453) enforcement action 
regarding the Javi Farms, Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.101(b)(1).  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007563: Silverado Plumbing, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 24107 Red Sky, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007619: Jam Exterior Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 94 S. Hawthorne Hollow Cir. (Ryanwyck Pl.), The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015348: Brazos Mechanical Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14200 Blk. Chevy Chase Dr., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
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127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016211: North Oaks Apts. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
824 E. Grauwyler Rd. (Nursery), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017911: Foremost Paving enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 
18.10(b), and 18.11(b), at 1314 Business 83 (Breyfogle), Palmview, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018307: Rex Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10700 
Kitty Brook Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018451: RWE Services, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 203 Hwy. 67 (5th St.), Graham, Young County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019374: Nex Link enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3643 
Windlewood Dr. (Avery Point), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019449: City of Denton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1000 Stuart Rd., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020564: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR HH & 15th (Goodin Groupline), Hereford, Deaf Smith 
County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021075: Metro City Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7920 Peachtree St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021274: Yantis Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Weidner (Leonhardt), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021385: City of Hillsboro enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 910 E. Franklin (Corporation St.), Hillsboro, Hill County, 
Texas.  
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137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021409: Villegas Masonary, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hunt Ln. & Wilson, San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021505: Bullseye Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Woodbranch Park (Katy Freeway), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021522: KB Diversified, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 1212 Colorado Ln., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021567: Ellis Trenching Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 4408 6th, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021585: 4 M'S Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15211.5 Fondren, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021750: W. Brown Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ave. D (3rd St.), Point, Rains County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021808: City of Waco Risk Management 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2413 S. 24th (S. 25th Street), Waco, 
McLennan County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021913: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 404 Lions Villa (Cub Circle), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021916: Sullivan Signature Homes 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 23545 High Meadow Estates Dr. (Jackson 
Rd.), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021971: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11823 Carriage Hill (Wilston 
Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022143: City of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 
6127 Westbranch Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022199: Prochemical Soil Stabilization of 
TX, Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §§18.3(b), 18.11(b) and18.11(b), at 400 Grail Castle Dr. (Hundred 
Knights Dr.), Hebron, Denton County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022263: W. Brown Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Avenue D at 3rd St., Point, Rains County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022355: City of Denton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
201 Thistle Ridge (Thistle Hill), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022365: Regal Pool & Design enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 87 N. Victoriana Cir., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022464: Patin Construction, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1000 Sloan St. (Adams), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022501: City of Amarillo enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 N. Carolina (N.W. 1st), Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022514: Commercial Fence enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 10001 Broadway St. (Miller Ranch Rd.), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022531: City of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
6500 Supply Row (66th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022622: W. Brown Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 348 Avenue D, Point, Rains County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022642: Mickie Service Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4600 Blk. Cornish St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022645: W. Brown Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 387 Avenue D (3rd St.), Point, Rains County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022742: City of Pharr enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Polk 
("I" Road), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022746: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Arbor Pl. (N.W. 28th), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022747: Cox Exterior Design & 
Development enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 54 Dogwood Lake Dr., Texarkana, 
Bowie County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022772: Tin Man Enterprises enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1661 Northwest Hwy., (Jackson), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022785: Galaxy Builders enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 750 W. Mayfield (Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022788: Cabletex Communication, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16019 Gladebrook Glen Ln., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022942: Pasadena Fence enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5000 Blk. Wilbury Heights Dr., Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022972: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
907 Tangle Briar Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022999: Joe Buxton enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Loop 
419, Sweeny, Brazoria County, Texas.  
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168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023002: North Texas Contracting, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2201 High Country (High Point), Carrollton, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023005: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 315 Nottingham Loop (Downing Way), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023010: City of Mount Pleasant 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 104 Church St. (E. 1st), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023038: Team Aqua Pools and Spas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3512 Dappled Ridge Way, Pearland, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023088: City of Rusk enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 318 Guinn Place (Houston St.), Rusk, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023135: Carter Sand and Gravel 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 201 N. Price Rd. (Alcock), Pampa, Gray County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023163: John Moore enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9518 
Marblemount Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023190: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at N.E. 4th Ave. (N.E. 10th Street), Mineral Wells, Palo 
Pinto County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023191: City of Mineral Wells enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at N.E. 4th Ave. (N.E. 10th Street), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023209: J.L.B. Partners enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Oak Grove (Lemmon Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
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178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023230: San Antonio Constructors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 403 N. Walters (Gibbs), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023239: Precision Electric Power 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 8027 Kitty Hawk (Topperwein), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023240: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 9704 Seminary Rd. (Los Veteranos), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023242: W Brown Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 387 Avenue D (4th St.), Point, Rains 
County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023274: SJ Louis Construction of Texas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4330 W. 12th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023295: Tripple S Oilfield and 
Construction enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. CR 44 and N. CR 1246, Midland, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023315: WDI Contractor Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2309 Aurora Dr., Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023317: Nog Landscaping enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 4036 Vintage Trl., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023322: City of McAllen enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
508 S. 15th (Erie), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023349: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 260 Washington (North Oak Place), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
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188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023352: Henry Fence Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14741 Keegan (Spring Creek), Corpus 
Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023357: El Campo Fence Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2320 6th St., Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023364: Patin Construction, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 207 Sloan St. (Hwy. 79), Taylor, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023368: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9016 Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023369: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6700 Fulton St. (Amber), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023372: J Reed enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4605 120th St. (Tratalar), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023377: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 260 and Ranch Road 769, Plains, Yoakum County, 
Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023380: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 17000 Red Oak (Marne), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023383: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 112 Railroad (Nebraska), San Juan, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023385: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 14518 Royal Mountain Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023389: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1313 Avenue J (13th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
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199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023394: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1200 Packinghouse Rd., Graham, Young County, 
Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023402: Atmos Energy, West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3003 S. Harrison (S.W. 30th), Amarillo, Randall County, 
Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023415: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 917 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023417: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 917 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023420: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 921 Herkimer St. (W. 10th Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023422: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Old McQueeney Rd. & Executive Dr. (Old McQueeney Rd. & 
Executive Dr.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023423: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5813 Cochran (Bragg), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023428: Atmos Energy, West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1303 S. Alleghaney (Clements), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023429: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1319 S. Alleghaney, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023430: Greenlight Gas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
1614 West 7th, Clarendon, Donley County, Texas.  
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209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023433: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1204 Glenview Ln., Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023437: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1030 W. Centerville Rd. (Marketplace), Garland, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023438: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3814 Briar Gardens Dr. (Manordale Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023440: Plains Pipeline, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
FM 181 & FM 2885, Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023441: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at N.W. Corner Hwy. 259 & Kennedy Road, Kilgore, Rusk County, 
Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023442: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
NA (CR 1065 and CR 160), Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023446: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 600 8th Street, Winnie, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023455: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 407 Bradford St., Arp, Smith County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023458: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 18500 Lake Glen Trl., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023459: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 12719 Westpark Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023461: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2200 Ranch Road 12, San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
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220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023463: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3021 Club Country Dr. (Stonewall), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023467: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
1616 W. Rossen Rd. (Shoebill Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023469: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4913 Sharman (Cavalcade), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023471: Wright Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1 Medical Pky #200 (Hwy. 635), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023474: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 110 Estelle (Sherman St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023476: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Pullman Rd. (N.E. 3rd), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Neches & Church, Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023479: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 216 Altic St. (Sherman St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023480: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 213 Altic St. (Sherman St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023481: DCP Intrastate Network, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at CR 114 and FM 1873, Unknown, Live Oak County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023482: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5404 N. Capitol (Delmar), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023483: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 North Texas, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023484: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3302 Sparks (Herben Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023485: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 21215 Riverside Ridge Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023486: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 98th & Oxford (98th & Oxford), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023487: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3233 Gail Ct., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023488: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 500 Block W. Magnolia St. (N. Pacific Ave.), Iowa Park, Wichita 
County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023489: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5401 Terry (Griffin), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023490: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 18714 Condrey, Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023491: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 6310 Virginia Ct. (Virginia Ct. & Rosebud), Rowlett, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023498: Ranger Excavating enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
7551 Metro Center Drive #200 (Metlink Road), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023501: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 109 Zamora Street (S. FM 1427), Penitas, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
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242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1112 Alicia Ann #68, Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023505: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3102 Industrial Blvd., Kilgore, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023515: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 944 Church, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023522: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 36 Highview Cir., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023523: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 809 Martin St. (Summit St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Rock Island Rd. & Irby Ln. (Irby), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023528: Galveston County WCID 1 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3826 Hansen Dr., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023529: Texas Electrical Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16400 Blk. Park Row, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023532: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 108 W. McLean St., Talco, Titus County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023533: City of Talco enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 108 W. McLean St., Talco, Titus County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023535: City of Chico enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 400 E. Jacksboro St. (State Hwy. 101), Chico, Wise County, 
Texas.  
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253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023536: Kebo Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(f) and 
18.11(a), at FM 3167 & Fairgrounds Rd., Rio Grande City, Starr County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at W. Kimball St. & S. 4th Ave. (S. 4th Ave.), Mansfield, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023541: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 215 Denton St. (Lamar), Roxton, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023542: Double S Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1611 Venus Dr., Unknown, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023548: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 732 E. Jefferson (Tenth St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023551: Tri-Tech Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7752 Skylake Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023552: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7752 Skylake Dr., (Crosswind Drive), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023555: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 200 Leach St., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023557: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Cebada (Rivera), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023565: Eduardo Zertuche enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
2320 Fincher Rd., Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023571: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4700 Brandenburg (Blair Oaks), The Colony, Denton County, 
Texas.  
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264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023575: Matula & Matula Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10500 Blk. Telephone Rd., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023585: Houston Rapid Transit 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3400 Hadley, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023587: Larrett Energy Services, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at FM 720 and 100 Hart Rd., Little Elm, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023590: Satellite Cable Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6453 Perdido (Carousel), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023591: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 6453 Perdido (Carousel), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023592: D T Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 6416 Ridgecrest Cir., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023597: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
Coit (Lewis Canyon), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023604: City of Mount Pleasant 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at W. 6th (Van Buren), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, 
Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023606: Urban Electric Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Stephens Lane (Gamboa Road), Coyanosa, 
Pecos County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023616: Vessels Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
6th & Bolivar (5th), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
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274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023639: Martinez Excavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1730 Du Barry Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023646: Freeman Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Callfield and Rhea Rd. (Rhea Rd.), Wichita 
Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023659: JDR Contracting, L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Peace & Capital (Buffalo), Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023660: Martinez Irrigation & Landscapes, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5414 Hondo Pass (Perssimion), El 
Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023661: Keystone Concrete Placement 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4332 Teravista Club Dr. (Fairmeadow Dr.), 
Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023664: D T Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 103 Industrial Dr. (287 Bus.), Kennedale, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023669: Homesavers Foundation Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 11615 Cliveden Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023680: IESL&L enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), 
at 818 Cotton Ford Rd., Center, Shelby County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023682: City of Chico enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 102 N. Weatherford St., Chico, Wise County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023689: Fort Worth Zoo enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2700 Park Place (Forest Park Blvd.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023697: Hearn Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Rivas (N. General McMullen), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023707: C&G Electric, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2932 Crestway, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023713: Tri-Tech Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 3809 Dana Dr. (Beach), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023719: McClendon Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 313 Arnold Ct. (1st), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023721: Maldonado Nursery enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13855 Nike Cir., Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023722: Standard Utility enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
320 Darlington (Mountain Cedar), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023724: Tessco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at N. CR 17 & W. CR 38, Unknown, Howard County, Texas.  
 
291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023730: Superior Pipeline Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Flynt St. (Flynt St. at Lord St.), Quanah, 
Hardeman County, Texas.  
 
292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023738: 7 B Roustabout enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
Tandy Rd. and North River Rd., Unknown, Roberts County, Texas.  
 
293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023740: Hansco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 302 Arcadia Pl. (N. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023745: Hayward Baker, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at Hunt (Connell), Lucas, Collin County, Texas.  
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295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023759: Danze Concrete, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2828 Granite Hill Cv. (Granite Hill), Leander, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023761: D T Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 6421 Ridgecrest Cir., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023763: Exterior Worlds enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
and 18.11(b), at 3503 Plumb St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023764: Wheeler Tractor Service 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 50 Spincaster Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023765: Cloverleaf Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Hwy. 18 (Hwy. 18 and FM 1219), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.  
 
300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023766: Targa Midstream Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Hwy. 18 (Hwy. 18 and FM 1219), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas. 
 
301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023778: DCE Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 303 Julia St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023781: Conatser Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2900 W. Dove Rd. (Paigebrook Farm), Westlake, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023783: Lee Engineering enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 
1926 Highland Oak (Fairland Dr.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023793: Beck Plumbing Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11484 FM 2868, Flint, Smith County, Texas.  
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305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023807: R & L Electric, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7620 Cowhorn Creek Rd., Texarkana, Bowie County, 
Texas.  
 
306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023808: Premier Pools & Spas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 9506 Sageaspen Lane (Blackhawk), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023809: Amos Electric Supply 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1504 Hardy Dr. (Judge Baylor), Belton, Bell 
County, Texas.  
 
308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023816: Watts Pool Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2010 Split Branch Ct., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023818: Regal Pool & Design enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4831 Bell Mountain Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023820: R & L Electric, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Mall Dr., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023823: A-Apex enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7308 Lowrey Rd. (Williams Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023827: DCE Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3815 Hain St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
313. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023845: City of Keller enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 476 N. Main (Johnson), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
314. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023853: T-Con Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1114 S. US 81, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
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315. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023854: M J A Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3701 Expressway 83 (Bentsen Palm Drive), Palmview, 
Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
316. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023855: Brannan Paving Co., L.T.D. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1705 Avondale St., Victoria, Victoria 
County, Texas.  
 
317. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023859: Bay City Gas Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4th & Nancy, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
318. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023866: City of Orange Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4418 Hill Brook Dr., Orange, Orange 
County, Texas.  
 
319. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023868: Texas Descon, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1901 Rio Hondo Road (Warren), Unknown, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
320. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023878: Russo Corp enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 213 Pleasant Hill Ln. (Williamsburg Way), Fate, Rockwall 
County, Texas.  
 
321. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023881: Beck Plumbing Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
700 Abbey Rd. (Imagine Dr.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.  
 
322. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023892: Conatser Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Klinert, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
323. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023915: I D Guerra enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2010 Arpdale St. (Ann Arbor Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
324. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007566: Short-Tech Communication 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 9303 Triola Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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325. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007588: Short-Tech Communication 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 9307 Carvel Ln. (Lacy Hill Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
326. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007633: Daniels Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
17721 Champion Forest Dr. (Hidden Trail Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
327. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007648: Hamilton Homes enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
710 Cypress, Argyle, Denton County, Texas.  
 
328. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007692: Sigma Mechanical Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2601 N. Floyd Rd. (Waterview Pkwy.), Richardson, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
329. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010470: Westwood Fence Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2718 Mustang Hill (Palmer Glenn), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
330. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014018: Advanced Communications USA, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4413 Grove Park Dr. (Field Glen Ct.), 
League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
331. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014806: Texas Reexcavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
813 Bayland Ave. (Watson St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
332. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015093: Daniels Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 27 Nightfall Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
333. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017351: Quadvest enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Roadie 
Pass (Lot #72) (E. Sulphur Creek Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
334. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018283: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1027 Hahlo St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
335. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019204: Denton Municipal Electric 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 718 Westway (Coit), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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336. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019498: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1000 Glasshouse (Silver), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
337. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019744: City of Denton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
525 Bradley (Scripture), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
338. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019868: Thompson Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 2660 N. Josey Lane, Carrollton, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
339. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020905: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 4818 High Mountain Dr. (Red Fir Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
340. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020952: Nedwol Properties enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2335 Oak Alley (Oak Alley and Dueling Oaks), Tyler, 
Smith County, Texas.  
 
341. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021085: Willbros T&D enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at Ridgmar Blvd. (Montego Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
342. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021245: Slab Works enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2416 
Harbor Pass, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
343. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021333: Widner's Trucking enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 313 N. FM 2353 #6, Unknown, Parker County, Texas.  
 
344. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021352: Prefered Quility Homes 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 115 Haystack Mtn Dr. (Lujan Dr.), Alpine, Brewster 
County, Texas.  
 
345. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021382: Nagy Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3616 Chimney Corner, Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
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346. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021383: Wagner Materials and 
Construction enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 106 Mecca (Sunway), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
347. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021530: Martinez Bros enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4218 Durazno (Boone), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
348. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021623: City of Waco enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 216 Rose (Tyler), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
349. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021823: Anderson Paving Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 379 E. Pipeline Rd. (Elizabeth Dr.), Bedford, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
350. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022011: Coastal Pools enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 150 Green Wing Ln., Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
351. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022021: Bradford Brothers Electric 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4220 Woodhaven Trl., Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
352. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022164: Texas State Utilities, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 2833 Lone Ranger (Star Dust), Little Elm, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
353. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022691: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 5028 Montoya Street (Country Club), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
354. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022731: Metro Pole Setting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
5739 Headquarters Dr. (Presley Ave.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
355. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022922: City of Denton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
307 Normal (Oak), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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356. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022930: Texas State Utilities Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7901 Spectrum Dr., McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
357. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022941: City of Denton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 312 Bolivar St. (McKinney St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
358. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022989: A-2 Cattle Feeding enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 995 FM 145 (CR 510), Dimmitt, Castro County, 
Texas.  
 
359. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023086: Atmos Energy, West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(a), at 107 8th Street (College Avenue), Levelland, Hockley 
County, Texas.  
 
360. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023179: City of Hillsboro enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
107 Barnes St., Vacant Lot (Frances St.), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
361. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023181: A1 Plus Electrical enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 102 Rustling Wind Dr., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
362. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023206: Swimming Pools by Robert 
Trahan enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7611 Hertfordshire Dr., Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
363. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023207: El Paso Underground 
Construction enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Canutillo Run (Northern Pass Rd.), El 
Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
364. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023214: Mission Site Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Richards between Bledsoe and Luckett, Sherman, Grayson 
County, Texas.  
 
365. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023232: Bain Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5588 River Run (Heritage Farms and Upper Valley), El 
Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
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366. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023236: The Fain Group enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 503 Park St., Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
367. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023276: Pena Fence enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 21600 Bay Palms Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
368. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023319: Vankirk Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2525 McCue Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
369. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023328: NTS Communications, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 114 & Frankford (114 and Frankford Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
370. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023338: Cavazos Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b), 18.11(b), at 3 Queens Rd., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
371. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023340: Plumbing Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6675 Woodridge Dr., Lumberton, Hardin County, 
Texas.  
 
372. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023341: Advanced Foundation Repair, 
L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 23 Nila Grove Ct., The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
373. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023346: CPS Energy enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12814 
Middle St. (Bell), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
374. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023348: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 8161 Oak Knoll (Denton St.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
375. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023356: JMH Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1021 Riverwood Dr., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
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376. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023384: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(b), at 1303 S. Lamar Blvd. (Lamar Square), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
377. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023396: CPS Energy enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5622 
Wood Oak St. (Wood Climb), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
378. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023425: Horton Excavating, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 13331 Roanoke Rd., Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
379. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023494: Anchor Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4310 Birchcrest Ln., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
380. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023507: Holloman Corporation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 3503 and FM 1788, Odessa, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
381. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023526: Aqua Texas enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at County Road 4021, Chilton, Falls County, Texas.  
 
382. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023531: Rom-Ann Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
12366 Tramonto Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
383. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023549: R.L. Jones, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 202 Addax (Panda), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
384. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023553: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 100 Meadow Lea (Fulton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
385. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023556: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4775 Cleveland (East Lucas), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
386. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023562: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2700 Cohn (Kansas), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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387. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023564: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2320 Fincher Rd., Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
388. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023566: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1160 Pier Rd., Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
389. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 517 Woodlawn Dr. (Woodlawn Dr.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
390. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023569: CPS Energy enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 235 
Cravens (Goliad), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
391. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023572: Falcon Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 14335 Cindywood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
392. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023580: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 5226 Moss Glen Ln. (White Fir Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
393. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023588: OPS Contracting Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Carbon Black Road, Dumas, Moore County, Texas.  
 
394. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023599: City of Kingsville enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
813 E. Caesar (13th Street), Kingsville, Kleberg County, Texas.  
 
395. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023600: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 813 E. Caesar (13th Street), Kingsville, Kleberg County, Texas.  
 
396. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023605: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 904 Parkview Dr., Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
 
397. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023608: Atlas Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Enfield (Harcourt), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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398. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023620: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3000 Fordham Rd. (Bonnie View), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
399. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023621: Martinez Brothers Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at McArthur Ave. (Midway), Canutillo, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
400. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023622: Bright Excavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9450 N. Central Expy. (Walnut Hill Ln.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
401. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023627: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 600 Blk. W. Richey, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
402. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023642: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7600 Blk. Eldridge Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
403. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023650: City of Marlin enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 247 Live Oak St., Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
 
404. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023665: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3118 Hughes Rd., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
405. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023670: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2319 Bringhurst St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
406. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023673: Waco Paving, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1923 Fort Ave., Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
407. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at Palo Pinto St. and Highway 108, Strawn, Palo Pinto County, 
Texas.  
 
408. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023678: Bobo's Bachhoe Service, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Taylor Ln. (Trevor Ln.), Grapevine, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  



MINUTES – May 7, 2013 

  40

 
409. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023693: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9310 Longstaff Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
410. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023694: T & E Home Improvements 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5442 Briarbend Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
411. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023695: Robert Taylor enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 51 N. 
Koenigheim, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
412. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023699: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2019 Positano Loop, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
413. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023701: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.5(b), at 1500 Blk. Cat Mountain Trl. (N. Tarrant), Keller, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
414. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023702: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2213 Comal Springs Dr. (San Augustine Dr.), Deer Park, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
415. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023703: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 115 Industrial Ct., Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
416. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023711: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3503 Country Club Rd., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
417. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023716: San Angelo enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 513 W. 
Ave X, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
418. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023718: Brandt Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1200 Blk. S. Jennings Ave. (W. Magnolia), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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419. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023723: Blythe Concrete enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 601 Elaine St., Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
420. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023725: Steele & Freeman Corporation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Jennings and W. 12th (Jennings), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
421. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023728: Crown Civil Construction Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2309 W. Sherwood (Bellaire Drive), Tyler, 
Smith County, Texas.  
 
422. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023729: Oasis Landscaping, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7 Bridal Oak Ct., The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
423. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023731: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Brent (Yarborough), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
424. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023732: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3620 San Eduardo Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
425. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023734: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 927 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
426. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023735: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 927 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
427. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023736: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1622 Bensdale Rd., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
428. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023737: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 129 Payton (Fred), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
429. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023751: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4646 Hollybrook Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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430. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023757: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 410 S. Texas Ave. (University Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
431. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023767: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 11802 Mill Valley Rd. (Fairgreen), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
432. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023769: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at McDonald (Pine St.), Leary, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
433. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023774: Cary Hy Custom Homes 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2250 Kingfisher (Post Oak), Westlake, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
434. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023775: Arrow Services Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 3605 E. Crosstimbers St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
435. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023780: Poynor Water Supply enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(c), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12167 FM 315 (Lovers Ln.), Poynor, Henderson 
County, Texas.  
 
436. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023786: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 10400 Blk. Airline, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
437. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023795: Alpha Omega Electric 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 2600 Horn Rd. # 10, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
438. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023796: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 111 W. Hackberry (Panna Maria Street), Karnes City, 
Karnes County, Texas.  
 
439. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023798: RGM Contractors of Texas, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 27 Pillow Rd. (Jones Rd.), Sunset Valley, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
440. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023799: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 125 Glenshire St., Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
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441. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023802: Spoor Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2600 Peak St. (4300 Belmont Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
442. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023803: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1015 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
443. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023804: Portland Utilities Construction 
Company enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1015 Herkimer St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
444. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023805: Infrasource Installation, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 438 Pilgrim (Basswood), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
445. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023806: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at W. 13th St. (Lemon St.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
446. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023810: City of Grandview enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 309 E. Criner, Grandview, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
447. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023814: City of Grandview enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 309 (310) E. Criner St. (N. 4th St.), Grandview, 
Johnson County, Texas.  
 
448. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023817: Total Contracting Limited 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2200 Wellington St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
449. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023819: BE&DE Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 801 State Highway 35 S., Port Lavaca, 
Calhoun County, Texas.  
 
450. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023824: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 718 Richvale Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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451. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023825: P M Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
718 Richvale Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
452. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023826: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3815 Hain St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
453. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023828: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1006 Patricia St. (11th), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
454. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023832: San Antonio Water System 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 1115 W. French Pl. (Blanco), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
455. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023833: Willbros T&D enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1007 
Coit Street (Coit St. and Crescent Street), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
456. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023839: Texus Telecommunications 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 401 Chesnut St., Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
457. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023840: NPL Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 722 Rockwell Blvd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
458. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5907 Hillcrest Ave. (Normandy), University Park, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
459. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 306 Wood St. (Woodland St.), Athens, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
460. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023850: Decks Plus enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 13111 Conifer Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
461. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023852: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Hwy. 380 & Orange St., Farmersville, Collin County, Texas.  
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462. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023865: Allied Fire Protection enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 185 Highway 35 S., New Braunfels, Guadalupe 
County, Texas.  
 
463. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023875: Cruse Pumping & Backhoe 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3325 Southlake Park Rd. (Woodland), Southlake, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
464. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023879: City of Highland Village 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 211 Stone Canyon Dr., Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.  
 
465. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023882: Bay Utilities, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
4203 Trammel Fresno Road (State Hwy. 6 & Trammel Fresno Road), Missouri 
City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
466. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023884: Louella Carr enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2128 2nd St., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
467. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023889: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3715 Rivera (Lara), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
468. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023899: City of Rogers enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 218 W. Mesquite, Rogers, Bell County, Texas.  
 
469. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 927 Cleckler Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
470. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023902: Wayne Hearn enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 19 Treestar Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
471. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023906: Mario Sinacola & Sons 
Excavation Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline 
Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Double Eagle (SH 114), Fort Worth, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
472. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023916: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1515 Oak St., Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
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473. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023917: Mid-America of Texas, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3905 N.E. Loop 820 (N. Beach St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
474. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023919: Cherry Demolition enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5150 Red Bluff Rd., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
475. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023921: Rainwell Irrigation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28202 Carmel River Ct., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
476. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023922: Machlo Properties enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12440 Bissonnet St., Houston, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
477. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023935: Willis Electric Co., L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at State Hwy. 222 and 150' west of Hwy. 6, Knox City, 
Knox County, Texas.  
 
478. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 205 N. Main St. (Oak St.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
479. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023946: Wolff Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 11619 Bolero Circle (Military Highway & Wurzbach), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
480. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023948: Tri Star Utilities, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1523 Old Ranch Road 12, San Marcos, Hays County, 
Texas.  
 
481. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023952: SYB Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 606 King Richard St., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
482. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023958: Rio Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at CR 307 (SR 302), Notrees, Ector County, Texas.  
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483. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023962: Bayer Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Lexi 
Lane & Bienski Pkwy. (W. Villa Maria), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
484. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023967: South Texas Tree Sales, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5214 Red Oak Valley Dr., Katy, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
485. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023970: Menade Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 14408 Skinner Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
486. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023971: Nelson Pools enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2119 Riverlawn Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
487. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023975: City of Waco enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5005 Inwood Dr. (Horseshoe Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
488. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023977: Oak Lane Farms enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1340 Thomas Rd., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
489. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023980: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2110 Southmore Ave. (Burke), Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
490. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023983: FSI Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2630 Willow Dr., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
491. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023999: Conaster Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4215 Pershing Ave. (Thomas Pl.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
492. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024005: Newman and Keng Paving 
Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline 
Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 811 Kurth Dr., Lufkin, 
Angelina County, Texas.  
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493. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024008: JNK Fencing, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 29525 Tudor Way (Village Bend), Magnolia, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
494. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024014: DCG Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 4620 Emerson St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
495. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024024: Mission Paving Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4th (Beaumont), McAllen, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
496. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024038: Little John's Welding enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Gomez Road and S.H. 18, Fort Stockton, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
497. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024039: TTG Utilities, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1798 S. Main St. (IH-35 SB Frontage Rd.), Belton, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
498. Damage Prevention Docket No. 024047: Traffic Control Devices 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at IH 610 (S. Loop Fwy. & Woodridge Dr.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
499. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale 
trends.  
The Commission received an update from the Oil & Gas Site Remediation . 
Assistant Director Peter Pope. 
 
500. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency. 
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director 
Milton Rister. 
 
501. Update regarding the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad 
Commission.  
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director 
Milton Rister. 
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GOVERNMENT AND MEDIA AFFAIRS  
 
502. Railroad Commission legislative proposals and any other pending 
legislation affecting the Railroad Commission of Texas.  
The Commission received an update from the Executive Director Milton Rister. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION DIVISION  
 
503. Presentation of the Year 2013 Texas Reclamation Award to the Texas 
Westmoreland Coal Company for its award submittal, "Advanced Reforestation 
Practices."  
The Commission presented the award to Westmoreland Coal Company. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
504. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds: Requisition Number 455-13-0658, for 10 wells in Webb and Zapata 
Counties, District 04; estimated value $431,310.00.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
505. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds: Requisition Number 455-13-0706, for 6 wells in the High Island Block 
in Jefferson County, District 03; estimated value $2,976,495.00.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
506. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds: Requisition Number 455-13-0731, for 17 wells in Harris County, 
District 03; estimated value $314,783.00.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
507. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions 
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. 
Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal 
agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the 
energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Commission received an update from the Commissions General Counsel 
Lindil Fowler. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
508. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion 
and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) 
pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring 
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consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the 
Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules 
of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 
551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the 
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) 
personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a 
public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; or 
(e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the 
implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.076. The Commission will reconvene following 
Executive Session for discussion of matters considered in closed session and to 
take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas 
Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
509. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on 
any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the 
policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

The conference was adjourned at 10:34 a.m. 


